COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:		
EMM CONSTRUCTION OF KENTUCKY, LLC)	
)	CASE NO. 2024-00038
ALLEGED VIOLATION OF UNDERGROUND FACILITY DAMAGE PREVENTION ACT)	

NOTICE OF SATISFACTION

Notice is given to all parties that the Order of the Commission dated March 5, 2024, has been satisfied. Evidence of penalty satisfaction is attached to this Notice as an Appendix. The Commission's records also reflect that EMM Construction of Kentucky, LLC has attended training conducted by the Commission's Division of Inspections. The Commission's investigation of Damage Incident 54537 is hereby closed, any hearing scheduled in this case is canceled, and this case is removed from the Commission's docket.

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Chairman

Vice Chairman

Commissioner

ENTERED

APR 02 2024

bsb

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

ATTEST:

Executive Director

APPENDIX

APPENDIX TO A NOTICE OF THE KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION IN CASE NO. 2024-00038 DATED APR 02 2024

ONE PAGE TO FOLLOW

KY Damage Prevention Prompt Pay - Prompt Pay Receipt - 54537

Public Service Commission <support@kentucky.gov>

Tue 3/26/2024 7:35 PM

To:

This Message Originated from Outside the Organization

This Message Is From an External Sender.

Report Suspicious

Receipt for 108313522 EMM_Construction_of_KY_LLC

You have successfully completed your payment.

TRANSACTION DETAILS

Order ID

108313522

Payment Date

3/26/2024, 7:35:30 PM EDT

Entity

Public Service Commission

Service

KY Damage Prevention Prompt Pay

Unique Identifier

54537

Description

KY damage prevention

Payment Method

Credit Card (*

Subtotal

\$250.00

Total Amount Paid

\$257.38

CUSTOMER INFORMATION

Customer Name

EMM_Construction_of_KY_LLC

Cell Number

Email Address

*EMM CONSTRUCTION OF KENTUCKY, LLC c/o 2050 Clays Mill Road Lexington, KENTUCKY 40503